

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	RKS ONLY RE V					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Medsite, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:EBSCO Book Services, Inc. Internal Address:C/O EBSCO Industries, Inc. CFO Street Address: 5724 Highway 280 East City:_BirminghamState:_AL_Zip:_35242 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Alabama Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,370,345					
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nathan W. Johnson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
Street Address: 1819 Fifth Avenue North	8. Deposit account number: 50-0954					
City: Birmingham State: AL Zip: 35203-2104	THIS SPACE /					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.	II a M					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, studenments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Nathan W. Johnson, Reg. No. 44,173

Name of Person Signing

Express Mail No. EV193765240US

MARCH ___

__, 2003

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0877

	9-2982		
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01) UMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102	264578 ✓ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MedSite, Inc. 10-3-02	Name: EBSCO Book Services, Inc.		
	Internal Address:C/O EBSCO Industries, Inc. CFO		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 5724 Highway 280 East		
General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Birmingham State: AL Zip: 35242		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Alabama		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: July 26, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Nathan W. Johnson			
Internal Address: Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1819 Fifth Avenue North	8. Deposit account number:		
	50-0954		
City: Birmingham State: AL Zip: 35203-2104	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
2 DBYRME 00000148 2370345			
	10/02/2002		
Nathan W. Johnson, Reg. No. 14,173			
	or sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing Total nymber of pages including con Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patery & T	igrature Date		

Express Mail No. EL918994240US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Medsite, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Medsite.com, Inc. and Medsite Publishing, Inc. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and the applications and registrations therefor (if any), specifically set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Marks"), which **Schedule A** is incorporated herein by this reference, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, EBSCO Book Services, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, on and as of this the day of July, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or otherwise associated with the business conducted in connection with said Marks, and all income, royalties, damages and payments which may hereafter become due or payable in respect thereof, and in and to all causes of action (either at law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use or impairment of the rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment of Marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the regulatory authority for any individual State and foreign country, is requested to make the proper notation of the foregoing assignment on the trademark records of the United States of America and of such State and foreign country.

MEDSITE, INC.

(Formerly known as Medsite.com, Inc. and Medsite

Publishing, Inc.)

By:

Vane: Sundeep Bhan

Title Chief Executive Officer

1/954266

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE A

Multe	Country	Serial No.	Gilling Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date
MEDBOOKSTORE.COM and Design	USA	7562940	8/17/1998	2370345	7/25/2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/02/2002 REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0880